Molding Power Inductors
BMMS Series
BMMS.A (6/22)1 PulseElectronics.com
Molding Power Inductors – BMMS Series
BMMS Series
BMMS Series is designed for low profile type with low RDC and ultra
large current. Its molded magnetic shielded type is suitable for
high-density mounting and ultra low buzz noise. Soldering conditions

 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(kHz)
RDC(mΩΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat
(A)Typ.
Irms
(A)Typ.
Marking
BMMS00040412R68MX2 0.68 20 100 36(32) 6 4.5 R68
BMMS000404124R7MX2 1.0 20 100 195(175) 2.8 1.8 4R7
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
⚫ Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
⚫ Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current

 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(kHz)
RDC(mΩΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat
(A)Typ.
Irms
(A)Typ.
Marking
BMMS00060630R47MX2 0.47 20 100 4.1(3.5) 20 18 R47
BMMS000606301R0MX2 1.0 20 100 7.4(6.7) 15 12 1R0
BMMS000606302R2MX2 2.2 20 100 15(13.5) 10 8 2R2
BMMS000606306R8MX2 6.8 20 100 50(43.9) 6 4.5 6R8
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
⚫ Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
⚫ Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
⚫ Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(kHz)
RDC(mΩΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat
(A)Typ.
Irms
(A)Typ.
Marking
BMMS001010408R2MX2 8.2 20 100 27(25) 9 6 8R2
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
⚫ Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
⚫ Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
⚫ Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current

 Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
Test
Frequency
(kHz)
RDC(mΩΩ)
Max(Typ.)
Isat
(A)Typ.
Irms
(A)Typ.
Marking
BMMS00131360120MX2 12 20 100 23(20) 10 7 120
BMMS00131360150MX2 15 20 100 29(25) 9 6 150
BMMS00131360220MX2 22 20 100 39.5(34) 7.5 5 220
BMMS00131360330MX2 33 20 100 75(65) 6 4 330
BMMS00131360470MX2 47 20 100 90(80) 5.5 3.5 470
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance: M=±20%
⚫ Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
⚫ Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current
⚫ Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient with current